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Perspective

A Job Well Done

I love when I am able to step forward and
congratulate the men and women who go
above and beyond to truly excel at what
they do. It is for this reason that the Year fo
Date Awards issue of Spotlight is one of my
favorites every year.

Take a close look at the cover of this issue.
$20 million in a single year is an amazing
feat. Rick Altig and the people of Altig
International have worked hard for the
recognition they so richly deserve. Their
drive to reach their goals and surpass their
own potential should be an example to
CVCryone.

For his diligence and dedication to
excellence, Rick Altig will be receiving a
special award at the 2007 Convention. I am
looking forward to congratulating him on
stage for his record-breaking achievement.

I would like to recognize and celebrate

our other award winners, All of our award
winners have had a fantastic year, and they
have my most hearttelt congratulations and
gratitude for their hard work, persistence,
and drive. There is a full listing of our 2006
award winners on Pages 12 and 13.

We also have our Convention qualifiers and
President’s Club members to recognize.
These men and women are our best of the
best, and it is only fitting that we single out
their accomplishments as well. A listing of
the qualifiers and President’s Club members
can be found on Page 14.

Finally, I would like to thank the Company
as a whole for a job well done. As some

of you may know, this past January was

the best on record for AIL/NILICO, and
we could not have achieved this milestone
without all of you striving to achieve your
goals and be the best you possibly could.
Thank you all for your continued dedication
to AIL/NILICO.

If these first months of this year are any
indication of how 2007 will be, then we are
in for a fantastic year. | want to encourage
everyone to continue their excellent work. 1
am sure that with our Company’s drive for
success, we are sure to have an nutﬁtanding
production year. We have already achieved
a record-breaking month,; let’s try for a
record-breaking year.
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News Page

Wednesday, Mar. 23. ZI}D?'
All business and PR credits must be at the

Home Office to count for March production.

uses Paid Out

This month AIL and NILICO p.ild a total
of §993,409.54 in bonuses,  For more

information on the monthly bonuses, turn to
Pages 5 and 15,

| Retention Rate
Effective Jan, 1, 2007, to be eligible for bonuses
and featured in Spotlight, Producers must meet
the required Retention or the minimum Net
to Gross. Net to Gross varics based on bonus
guidelines, The rates listed below are for
Spotlight recognition only, Net to Gross is used
only during the Producer’s first eight months,

Retention: 68%
Met to Gross: 78%

The asterisks, shown throughout the magazine,
indicate that place will be a year-to-date award
winner, The Producers, who will be recognized
at the 2008 Awards Presentarion, are: the
top SGA from each category, the top two FR
Managers, the top two PR Representatives
from each category, the top RGA, the top five
MGAs, the top five GAs, the top 5A, and the
top ten Individual Producers. You can view
the 2008 Convention Qualifications online at
www.ailife.com or www.nilife.com, Gheed your
production! If there is an asterish by your pasition,
you cowld ke on your way fo the Westin Rio Mar
Beach Golf Resort and Spa in Puerto Rico! The
conrueniton will be beld Md_}-‘ 15-18, 200085,

James Aalders, an 5A wrrh thn:, Imran Satti ﬁg&ncy,
achieved §100,000 of 13-month in force premivm.

Joseph Coarsey, a GA with the Joe Manone Agency,
achieved $100,000 of 13-month in force premium.

Jose Lopes, a Personal Producer with the David
Zophin Agency, achieved $100,000 of 13-month in
force premium.

-Wrsus Non-Tobacco User

Since the chdnf_,l; to 2001 CSO, all the life plans we
sell are now issuecd at Tobaceo (TU) ar Non-Tobacco
(N'TU} rates. Policy Issue is in the process of revising
and re-filing applications with a box to check for
each plan and rider, However, until the new apps

are approved for each state, they need your help by
marking the applications as T or NTTU,

Marking the app will help PT to load the correct plan
and premium and greatly reduce the problems that can
oecur, When an application is not marked, they try to
determine whether the Agent quoted TU or NTU rates

by using the following process:

* 15 the tobacco use question answered Yes or No
on the back of the application?

= Was an oral sent in with the application?

* Once the plan is submitted, does the premium
match the plan? This can be very time
consuming as each premium is caleulated.

A sample of new business cases has shown:

* The agent did not mark the plan as TU or NTU

in 6% percent of the cases.

+ Almost 67 percent of the applications that did
not answer the tobacco question submitted an
oral specimen,

= Nearly 15 percent that answered “Yes" to the
tobacco question sent an oral.

As you can see, the majority of apps received have not
been marked as TU or NTU. When PI is left to figure
out which plan to load, this slows down the process
and affects how the agents are advanced. Please help
us help vou by marking the plans and riders on the
application as either T'U or N'T'U — it should save
everyone extra work.

Founder’s Club Outstanding Producers

TIMES

January 2006

TOTAL NET RETENTION

QUALIFIED ALP

Max Quasem

Cohen-Cohen 9

375,539 844

Alercentage of Met to Grass
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~ Promotions

Promoted to 52.5 Percent Supervising Agent

Erickson Bencosme Andrew Haskins Carl Latacz Awveril Smith
Stephen Bendure Charles Hawkins Debra McGee Zaclive Tembi
Wade Charles Katrice Hunt Lonnie Mounts Michael VanDelft
Rufat Djangirov Josh Killian Brian Obert Jonathan VanHorn
Thomas Graham David Kinsella Joseph Owens Ryan Vopat
Christopher Haacke Timothy Krueger Bradley Rosenquist Anita Wheatley
Rafique Harris Barney Lam Catherine Ruiz Robert White

Promoted to 55 Percent Supervising Agent

Marinela Achim Balvino Cardoza Timothy Frahm Martha Souto
Eric Banyon Blenda Chinn Matthew Gaona Irakli Teheishvili
Michael Boyer Kyriacos Davis Mark Hartelius

Brandon Braun Hector Dessis Christina Johnson

Promoted to 57.5 Percent General Agent

Richard Carter Ronald Friedlander Cynthia Sittig
Jessica Cottrell Hasheim Jones Greg Stewart
Wayne Fader Julio Lourido Bradley Weigand

Promoted to 60 Percent General Agent

Kim Burton Moatt Pﬂu{:gcr

Gerardo Puerto

Ray Sharples
Jerry Capps

Promoted to Master General Agent

Mary Balista Bryan Davidson William Haefs David Lamb Petko Petkov
Tod Brown John DeRosier Willie Hayden Sabrina Lloyd
Rachel Buser David Guzman Grant Johnson Diana McNair

Promoted to Regional General Agent

Flaina Bosco Salvator Giacchi

Matthew Laughter

Promoted to State General Agent
Jason Mollo

. | Spatlight February 2007 B Right Now!

= s i | The Altig-Traboulay Agency

Activity Booster Bonus

The Activity Booster Bonus made its debut by paying $29,700 in bonuses for January! Agents
throughout AIL/NILICO meeting the required 30 appointments and $2,500 ALP for the week
received a $100 bonus the following week. We have listed the payouts by Agency, as well as our top
bonus winners. Congratulations!

Ruben Soberanes
The Jatoft-Foti Agency

$400

Chris Burch Samantha Chui
The Surace-Smith Agency The Williams-Williams Agency

$300 ¥ $300

Marinela Achim
The Josh Chalom Agency

$300

Adam Lerch Ran Tian

The Jatoft-Foti Agency
$300

The Trran Satti Agency

$300

Agency Name
The John Akers Agency
The Rick Altig Agency
The Altig-Deley Agency

| The Bill Heath Agency
The Chris Hernandez Agency

)| The Steve Jakubczak Agency
00 | The Jatoft-Forl Agency
| The Chris LaFond Agency
* | The Scott Latta Agency

The Altig-Hay Apgency

< | The Altig-Lyse Agency

S The Alrig-Orlovic Agency

The Altig-Orlovie-Venekamp Agency E’ The Joe Manone Agency

~ | The Marc Morton Agency
J | The Eric Neal Agency
| The Durhon Oldham Agency

The Bab Olson f—'s.gcnc}r
| The Dave Orrico Agency

: | The Wes Bangs Agency

| The Slav Bitman Agency

| The Gary Bleier Agency
The Josh Chalom Agency

| The Cohen-Cohen Agency

| The Roland Fletcher Agency

e

| The Steve Friedlander Agency

| The Greg Partee Agency
| The TT Rowell Agency
| The Tmran Sarti Agzency

The Furer-Whittinghill Agency | The Surace-Smith Agency

| The Tom Williams Agency
| The Williams-Williams Agency |
| The David Zophin Agency

| The Geneser-Geneser Agency
| The Fred Hadayia Agency
| The Mark Hancock Agency
| The Mat Hart Agency
| The Steve Hart

e

man Agency

RN




Individual Producers

1. Max Quasem
Los Angeles, CA

3. Carla Miller
Omaha, NE

5. Frederico Watkins

Ft. Lauderdale, FL

Cleveland, OT1

Mansfield, MA

Spotfight Febroary 2007 1

2. Michael VanDelft
Halifax, NS

Halifax, NS

6. Frank Jendusa

Menomonee Falls, WT

8. Schastian Kazek

Altamonte Springs, FL

Toronto, ON

Right Mow!

January Production
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Name
Max Quasem
Michael VanDelit
Carla Miller
Ran Tian
Frederico Watkins
Frank Jendusa
Christopher Burch
Schastian Kazek
Danilo Gomez
Marinela Achim
Stephen Bendure
Robert Harris
Sandi Babcock
Wayne Fader
Cynthia Sittig
Yvonne Hernandez
Christina Johnson
Karen Stockwell
Madia King
Matr Pflueger

Net ALP

$24,806
20,983
20,406
20,222
20,016
19,731
18,053
17,753
17,228
16,246
16,223
16,216
16,049
15,946
15,919
15,892
15,627
15,462
15,422
15,211

Individual Producers

87

B85
84
92
100

97

NG+

84.4

77.9

77.4

75.4

71.0

75.2
Fifie)

73.0
73
57.2

Earnest Loveless
Harjeet Rana
Carla Miller
Harjeet Rana
Edward Hanna
Rebecca Klebsch
Simon Arias

Robert Harris
David Solomonoy
David Guzman
Robert Harris
Rick Mansfield
Mitchell Duplantis
Scott Keeney
David Iriye

Erik Graham

Madia King

Diesislava Dimitrova

All Time Record to Beat

Month: $62,536 Net ALP Zachary Hart

Cohen-Cohen
Imran Satti
John Akers
Imran Satti
Tom Williams
Joe Manone
Surace-Smith
Williams-Henderson
Mar Hart

Josh Chalom
Surace-Smith
Mat Hart

Rick Altig

IMare Rosen
Durhon Oldham
Cohen-Cohen
Cohen-Cohen
Steve Hartman
Mltig-Orlovie
John Akers

YTD Production

All Time Record to Beat

YTD: $278 449 Net ALP Zachary Hart

4 Pereentage of Net to Gross

Name Net ALP NG* MGA
* 1. Max Quasem §24,806 84.4 | Earnest Loveless Cohen-Cohen
* 2, Michael VanDelft 20,983 87 Harjeet Rana Imran Satti
* 3. Carla Miller 20,406 77.9 | Carla Miller John Akers
* 4. RanTian 20,222 85 Harjeet Rana Imran Satti
* 5. Frederico Watkins 20,016 84 Edward Hanna Tom Williams
* 6. Frank Jendusa 19,731 92 Rebecca Klebsch Joe Manone
* 7. Christopher Burch 18,053 100 Simon Arias Surace-Smith
* 8. Sebastian Kazek 17,753 774 Williams-Henderson
* 9, Danilo Gomez 17,228 99 Robert Harris Mat Hart
* 10. Marinela Achim 16,246 75.4 | David Solomonov Josh Chalom
11. Stephen Bendure 16,223 85 David Guzman Surace-3mith
12, Robert Harris 16,216 87 Raobert Harris Mart Hart
13. Sandi Babcock 16,049 71.0 | Rick Mansfield Rick Altig
14. Wayne Fader 15,946 96 Mitchell Duplantis Marc Rosen
15. Cynthia Sittig 15,919 75.2 | Scott Keeney Durhon Oldham
16. Yvonne Hernandez 15,892 77.9 | David Iriye Cohen-Cohen
17. Christina Johnson 15,627 g7 Erik Graham Cohen-Cohen
18, Karen Stockwell 15,462 73.0 Steve Hartman
19. Nadia King 15,422 73.9 | Nadia King Altig-Orlovie
20, Mart Pflueger 15,211 87.2 | Desislava Dimitrova John Akers
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4 Percentage of Net to Gross



Thanks for ofl you do. Cangram/aﬁbns!

26 Years of Service

Larry Geneser

23 Years of Service
Robert Seeber

21 Years of Service
Gary Hausman

17 Years of Service
Kathleen Unitas

13 Years of Service

Timothy Gray
Melinda-Rae Lyse
9 Years of Service

Andre Abramovich
Manon Brulotte
David Provencher

7 Years of Service

Asher Lavallee
Jose Sanchez
Barbara Stillwell

5 Years of Service

Michelle Baxter
Patrick Duray
Craig Nugara
Shannon Walker

New Office Openings

Agent Anniversaries

4 Years of Service
Christopher Clark

Desislava Dimitrova

David Jones
Byron Paz

Jett Ribman

Lisa Roemer
Shelly Russell
Patrick Stenglein

3 Years of Service

Alla Alexander
Brenda Hadayia
Robert Harris

Scott Primm

Ray Sharples
Leon Thom pson

Glenn VanDeSande

2 Years of Service

Patricia Britton
Timothy Hansen
Lennis Hayes
Thomas Reagan
Ronald Rivera
Matthew Willrodt

1 Year of Service

William Chang
Ryan Clarke

Debra Cloutier
Rory Crockford
Matthew Daley
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Watch Us Grow!

At American Income and National Income, we don’t waste any time. In the spirit of thinking big, many of our 5GAs have
expansion efforts in the works. Listed below are some of the new satellite Agency Office openings our SGAs and their managers
have completed through the month of February. Take a look! This is exciting because it brings the American Income and
National Income names into new hometown communities across the country.

Happg ﬂnm'versarg!

1 Year of Service (cont.) The Rick Altig Agency The Robert Olson Agency

Triathe Piaws Red Deer, AB Naperville, IL

32 90 S aye MGAs: Sean Lacroix, Ben Eggen MGAs: Jose Sanchez & David Wang

Benjamin Eggen Portland, OR

Katherine Fallon Long Beach, CA

Jeffrey Gidlund : : MGAs: Jobn Franklin, David Iriye, &3 Lily Tchen

Davon Hall The Altig-Orlovic Agency

Grift Hansen Cheyenne, WY

Demetrius Harris MGAs: Warrior Hunt & Jeff Swistowiez

Christopher Jordan

Matthew Laughter The Altz'gmﬂrlawic—f/éne&amp ngmy These new office openings are very important. It shows

Rea Lawrence Bisiindle ND we are thinking big and focusing on better serving our

Fivi Maracas MGA.: Mfﬂéﬂ o clients with your new office openings. If you have opened

Looere Maialeal] ' an office recently, please e-mail Danielle Yannazzo at the
Y . e Dakota Dunes, SD Home Office and tell us about the exciting news. She can

MGA: Thomas Grakam be reached at dyannazzo@ailife.com.
Madge Moodie-Titre GA p if

Lonnie Mounts
Travis Nadeau

Timothy Nolan Congratulations on making this opportunity a reality! We wish you all
luck in expanding your business in the communities you are now serving!

Democratis Pashalidis
Tetyana Samoylenko
Robert Shafer
Hooman Shahidy
Grant Sharp
Anderson Socknanan
Daniel Strader
Ricardo Subero
Bradley Weigand
Lanlan Wen
Meredith West
Mathew White
Sharon Wright
Steven Yahnke
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Supervising Agents

1. Hector Dessis

Rochester, NY

2. Brandon Braun

Troy, MI

3. Michael Boyer
Troy, MI

All Time Record to Beat

Month: §68,050 Net ALP Mary Ann Gaelic

January Production

15t Six Mo.

Net ALP Rin

Agent

1.  Hector Dessis §26,969 $30,287 83 Jim Bianchi Durhon Oldham
2. Brandon Braun 22,253 26,228 77.3 | Rodney Ward Paul Rumbuc
3. Michael Boyer 19,674 25,120 a0 Rodney Ward Paul Rumbuc
4. Jason Ryan 19,391 23,826 87 Simon Arias Surace-Smith
5. Democratis Pashalidis 19,362 25,974 91 Jim Bianchi Diurhon Oldham

All Time Record to Beat

YTD Production YTD: 8443893 Net ALP Mary Ann Gaclc

15t Six Mo.
Agent

Net ALP

* 1. Hector Dessis $26,%6Y 830,287 83 Jim Bianchi Durhon Oldham
2., Brandon Braun 22,253 26,228 77.3 | Rodney Ward Paul Rumbuc
3. Michael Boyer 19,674 25,120 9 Rodney Ward Paul Rumbue
4. Jason Ryan 19,391 23,826 87 Simon Arias Surace-Smith
5. Democratis Pashalidis 19,362 25,978 91 Jim Bianchi Durhon Oldham

Supervising Agent selection guidelines for recognition in the Speefiphs are as follows: Muse Save aue Fires Year Agent eoded and meet afl production requirements,

Spotlight February 2007 B Right Mow!

General Agents

3. Robert Gerdes

Menomonee Falls, W1

1.

Renee Jeffries

Cleveland, O

4. Michael Broker
Rochester, NY

2. Brian Allt
Halifax, NS

All Time Record to Beat

_]Hﬂliﬂl'}" Production Month: $111,262 Net ALP Eric Neal
Name Lt _:“N' o, Net ALP NG
- Agent
1. Renee Jeffries $56,571 581,686 87 Simon Arias Surace-Smith
2, Brian Allt 46,608 47,311 100 Harjeet Rana Imran Sati
3. Robert Gerdes 39,813 43,49 78.7 | Rebecea Klebsch Joe Manone
4. Michael Broker 37,542 51,063 88 Jim Bianchi Durhon Oldham
5. Laurence King 28,000 37,674 83 Jeremy Welch Slav Bitman
f.  Jennifer Wehrle 25,899 27,974 80 William Myartt Steve Hartman
7. Bradley Weigand 24,488 28,874 100 David Guzman Surace-Smith
8. Earnest Powers 23,733 28,742 24 Simon Arias Surace-Smith
9. Pamela Ladd 23,530 36,155 a0 Jim Bianchi Durhon Oldham
10, Raphael Bouchereau 22,984 27,257 86 Horace Johnson Tom Williams

5. Laurence King

Raleigh, NC

YTD Production

All Time Record to Beat

YTD: $864,620 Net ALP

Name bl MO Nt ALP. NG R
Agent

* 1. Renee Jeffries 856,571 $81,686 87 Simon Arias Surace-Smith
* 2, Brian Allt 46,608 47,311 100 Harjeet Rana Imran Satti
* 3. Robert Gerdes 39,813 43,496 78.7 | Rebecca Klebsch Joe Manone
* 4. Michael Broker 37,542 51,063 88 Jim Bianchi Durhon Oldham
* 5. Laurence King 28,000 37,674 83 Jeremy Welch Slav Bitman

6, Jennifer Wehrle 25,8499 27974 80 William Myatt Steve Hartman

7. Bradley Weigand 24,488 28,874 100 David Guzman Surace-Smith

8. Earnest Powers 23,733 28,742 ] Simon Arias Surace-Smith

9. Pamela Ladd 23,530 36,155 o) Jim Bianchi Durhen Oldham

10. Raphael Bouchereau 22,984 27,257 86 Horace Johnson Tom Williams

General Agent selection guidelines for recognition in the Sgetfighe are as follows: Muss bave twe Firsé Year Agents coded aud meet ol production veguiremenis.

Spothight February 2007 B Right Now!
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STATE GENERAL AGENT

STATE GENERAL AGEN
CATEGORY | F

CATEGORY I

Paul Rumbuc
51,942,709 1st Year Agent
$2,980,468 Net ALP

117% of Objective

Durhon Oldham
$3,070,320 1st Year Agent
$4,770,666 Net ALP

116% of Objective

STATE GENERAL AGENT
CATEGORY Il

Jim Surace & Marcus Smith
$2,367,710 1st Year Agent
53,583,706 Net ALP
185% of Objective

| STATE GENERAL AGENT!
CATEGORY V .

Chris Hernandez
$683,206 1st Year Agent
5851,077 Net ALP
2039% of Objective

STATE GENERAL AGENT r.‘?
CATEGORY IV i

John Akers

$587,584 1st Year Agent
51,022,404 Net ALP
113% of Objective

Spotiight February 2007
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INDIVIDUAL PRODUCER

1. Max Quasem §227,858 Net ALP
The David Cohen Agency 83.9% Retention

Name Net ALP

2. Carla Miller $203,209
3. Timothy Cruise $180,847
4, Steven Stensrucd 5177714
5. Alex Bluhm 5171,322
6. Jesse Wise 5171112
7. Robert Ulreich 5163,066
8. Garrett Kun 5159,656
9. Scott Remmey 5156,005
10. Sabrina Lloyd 5155448
SUPERVISING AGENT

Cynthia Sittig
The Durhon Oldham Agency $232,153 Net ALP
5139,151 First Year Agent 77.5% Retention

GENERAL AGENT

1. David Guzman
The Surace-Smith Agency 5311422 Met ALP
5236,792 First Year Agent 72.2% Retention

Name ___1st¥YrAgent Net ALP
2. Brett Gryska $231,239 $301,271
3. David Goodman 220,589 5290 464
4. Michael Broker 214,205 5306,528
5. Joshua Riehl $212,102 $263,393
MASTER GENERAL AGENT

1. Joshua Goodman

The Bill Jennings Agency 51,439,091 Net ALP
51,064,783 First Year Agent 71.9% Retention
Name 1stYr Agent Net ALP
2. Harjeet Rana 5900,111 51,113,292
3. Samuel Cohen 5886,054 51,026,221
4. lim Bianchi 5757002 51,206,148

5. Matthew Hogan 5691,933 $1,094,381

REGIONAL GENERAL AGENT

Jim Bianchi
The Durhon Oldham Agency 54,392,067 Met ALP
52,822,095 First Year Agent 76.0% Retention

Spotlight February 2007 W Right fMow!

PUBLIC
RELATIONS
MANAGER

1. Debbie Enstedt
The Rick Altig Agency
265,950 Cards

2. Malka Arony
76,916 Cards

PUBLIC
RELATIONS
CATEGORY A

1. Malka Arony
HO LA / Hartman Agency
30,409 Cards

2. Brenda DiSomma
24,168 Cards

PUBLIC
RELATIONS
CATEGORY B
1. Erica Dalager

The Alt-Orl.-Vene. Agency
27,310 Cards

2. Vivian Dwyer
26,405 Cards

PUBLIC
RELATIONS
CATEGORY C

1. Kenneth Altizer
The Marc Morton Agency
136 Groups

2. Richard Case
85 Groups

PUBLIC
RELATIONS
MOST CARDS
GENERATED

1. Malka Arony
HO LA / Hartman Agency
30,409 Cards

2. Erica Dalager

27,310 Cards
13




Brian Allt

Rick Altig
Kenneth Altizer
Robin'Andrade
Jared Andrews
Julie Aprahamian
Simon Arias
Malka Arcny
Daniel Arrecla
Jarnes Bailey
Daryl Barnett
Susan Bergh
Gabriela Berloni
Jim Bianchi
Brian'Blair
David Elaisdell
Alex Blubhm
Larry Bolinske
Elaina Bosco
David Boshard
Marc-André Boudreau
Michael Boyer
Brandaon Braun
Alfred Brenner
Michael Broker
Manon Brulotte
London Burnett
Rachel Buser
Rudi Camenzind
Valerie Capanao
Cassius Caron
Diane Carrion
Richard Case
Frances Christie
Samantha Chui
Timothy Clark
Ryan Clarke

Further congratulations go to our dlstmg

Brian Allt
Kenneth Altizer
Malka Arony
Alex Bluhm
Rudi Camenzind

Convention & President’s Club
We would like to congratulate the following men and women for

qualifying for the 2007 Convention in Scottsdale:

'JQSEph Coarsey

John Collins
Cheryl Cook
‘Brandon Corkins

Timathy Cruise
‘Erica Dalager

Kyriacos Davis

Steven DiChiarg:
Barry Dillah
leffrey Diledio
Desislava Dimitrova
Brenda RiSomma
Darrell Darey
Michael Dupree
Walter Durant
Rae Duvauchelle
Vivian Dwyer
Maveen Eapen
Benjamin Eggen
Bradley Ellison
Steven Engrav
Debbie Enstedt
Maria Esposito
Ross Bwen
Wayne Fader
Timothy Farr
Bert Feldman
Scott Fenton
Renee Flannery
vl Foti

d Friedlander

Friedlander
Susan Fuldauer
Reger Fung
Mark Gagliardi
lorge Galvis
Amit Garg
Sara Geiger
Katherine Georgiou
Robert Gerdes
Justin Germany

Samantha Chui
Joseph Coarsey
Timothy Cruise
David Jackson
Robert Kanaan

Jeffrey Gidlund
Allan Gilbert
Matthew Gonzales
Alex Gonzales
David Goodman
Joshua Goodman
Mark Gorman
Alex Grakhow
Ryan Grant
Arthur Greene
Theodore Greer
Brett Gryska

Stephen Guidice

Christopher "l'-'l.éa;;l_:g_

William Haefs
Kevin Haines
Benham Halali
David Hannan
Earle Harris
Steve Hartman
Jerry Hartnett
Qrnar Hashimi
Lawrence Hauck
David Hausman
Gregory Hayman
Krissa Hensley
Chris Hernandez
Yvonne Hernandez
Matthew Herrera
Charles Hill
Carrie Ho
Matthew Hogan
John Harton
Keith Houske
Glyn Hurst
Jackson

:hn;r:an
istopher Jordan

Hyungjun Kae
Bradley Kampmeier

Robert Kanaan

‘I‘E\rgemy Kashkin
Garret Kun

Jose Lopes
Melissa Losk
Karen McQuaoid

Yevgeniy Kashkin
Sehbastian Kazek
Chad Keeney
Scott Keenay
Joey Kennedy
Cynthia Kent
Laurence King
Rebecca Klebsch
Rachael Klavis
Richard Krueger
Garret Kun

Scott Latta
Matthew Laughter
Morman Lew
Sabrina Lloyd

Patricia Longenecker
Jose Lopes

Melissa Losk

- Laura Mackin
Felili Maiava

Jason Mayer
Tim McAdams
Dawn McElwain
John Me Grath

Karn-'n McQuoi
Anthony I".1.v.-:|e
Matthew Melhorn
Bryan Millar

Carla Miller

Eric Miller
Richard Miller
Maxine Maody

Allan Munro
Anthony Mutter
Danald Melson
Jesse Mepywoda
Patricia Newell
John-Deane Mwafor
Derian Qldham
Durhon Oldham

Ed Oifpr'r

Mega g

Latrie Onasch

Todd O'Neill

Donald Orban

llija Crlovic

Patrick Parisi
Democratis Pashalidis

Her:"EIt"r F'E-relm
Matt Pflueger
Daniel Patilechia
Earnest Powers
Shiju Pushpamangalam
Max Quasem
Harjeet Rana
Susan Reagan
John Reason
Crystal Reeves
Williarm Reeves
Scott Remmey
Uoshua Riehl
Raymoend Risucci
Casandra Robinson

Christopher Roller

Timothy Rose
Alan Rosen

Paul Rumbue
Rebecca Rushnok
Agatha Safford
Todd Sahm
Derek Sandilands
.luaqmn Santos

A
¢ Soldo
id Solomonowv

James St:hnmder
Amir Sedaghat
Steven Stensrud
Helen Taylor
David Thornton

Greg Stewart
Randy Stackley
Karen Stackwell
Jim Surace '
Sarah Sweeney
James Tasker

Helen Taylor
Brandan Teter
Randy Teyssier
David Thormton
Tasha Tucker
Rabert Ulreich
AnnaVaculikova
Rachelle Valdez
Michael VanDelft
Lea VanDenBussche
Benjamin VanFassen
Thomas VanOsdol
Michael Vasu
lennifer Vela
Emmanuel Villasenar
lohn Wagner
Shannon Walker

Al Wall

David Wang
Rodney Ward
Jennifer Wehrle
Jeramy Welch
Arthur Westergren
Kevin Wilson

Jesse Wise
Matthew Wolfanger
Sarah Waorobec
Freida Yakubov

Antoinette Yellock
Michalas Zangardi
Bianca £ 0
Jinzhou

Rosalie Zwicker

hed President's Club members:

Tasha Tucker
Robert Ulreich
Arthur Westergren
Jesse Wise
Jinzhou Zhao
Rosalie Zwicker

14 Great job, everyone, and keep up the fantastic work!

~ Bonus Pages

$S/)om Me the Moneg$

PR Bonus*™

Retention Bonus™

Qualifier SGA Amount Qualifier SGA Amount
Max Quasem Cohen-Cohen $5,157.94 Daryl Barnett Rick Altig $5,384.25
Carla Miller John Akers $§3,877.22 Susan Cooksey HODC $2,811.00
Sebastian Kazek Williams-Henderson $3,373.10 Kelvin Muggeridge  Steve Friedlander $2,275.00
Matt Pflueger John Akers £3,042.26 CharISI.e Cha.rlsun Alt.-Orl.-Ven. £1,803.50
Yvonne Hernandez Cohen-Cohen $3,019.65 Brcndsc Swecker Chris LaFond $1,638.31
Timothy Cruise Altig-Orlovie £3,015.58 i ann Dugfe:rl:} Alrig-Hay/Bitman £1,536.00
Samantha Chui Williams-Williams §2,987.45 Tenny Williams Rick Altig $1,421.50
Robert Ulreich Jatoft-Foti §2, 911.80 I Bennie Billie .~ David Zophin £1,408.00
Cynthia Sittig Durhon Gld_h'ai_:'_[& $2,906.67 C}‘llthf_ﬂ Layton -_Geng:ser—Geneser §1,169.50
Lovely Johnson Bob Olson §2,848.34 Larry Lozano Jatoft-Foti $1,075.99
Total Retention Bonus Paid: $444,637.40 Total PR Bonus Paid: $38,845.40
485 Producers Qualified 115 PR Reps Qualified.
e aaae -
MGA Bonus* ' BR Bonus*
Qualifier SGA Amount Qualifier SGA Amount
Jim Bianchi Durhon Oldham §27,779.87 Brian Allt Imran Satti §5,456.57
Simon Arias Surace-5mith $19,932 58 Robert Gerdes Joe Manone . §3,744.58
Harjeet Rana Imran Satti §18,891.68 James Palmes T] Rowell ! §3,522.78
Maxine Moody David Zophin $9,395.65 Maxine Moody David Zophin §3,145.04
Rebeeea Klebsch Joe Manone £9,395.04 ‘Raphael Bouchereau  Tom Williams §2,832.66
Jim Palmes TJ Rowell $8,981.64 ]ﬂnnifer Wehrle Steve Hartman §2,668.64
Mitchell Duplantis Mare Bosen £8,953.47 Roger Beals Imran Satti 82,628 88
Jeremy Welch Slav Bitman §8,001.02 Steven Edgell Altig-Orlovic $2,519.32
William Myatt Steve Hartman  $6,825.45 Kim Burton Surace-Smith $2,505.96
Steven DiChiaro - Bill Jennings $6,483.71 Patrick Duray Altig-Hay §2,333.81

Total MGA Bonus Paid: $303,928.32

109 Manﬁr\s Qualified
Reinstatement Bonus*

Total BR Bonus Paid: $162,808.78

w198 Mazﬂrngua'iiﬁad_. :

_Qualifier SGA Amount
Hank Gordon Bob Olson $1,08121
Sami Mogannam Jatoft-Foti $994. ‘3{]
Alan Silverman Cohen-Cohen .2c$913.48
Earnest Loveless Cohen-Cohen 859699
Yvonne Hernandez Cohen-Cohen 5461.'1.3_
Michael Castell Cohen-Cohen $420.91
Carlo Bonifazi Bob Olson $397.70
Peter Kaplanis Josh Chalom §376.43
Andrea Yee Cohen-Cohen §337.45
Lorena Barriere Cohen-Cohen £330.21

Total Reinstatement Bonus Paid: $13,489.64
65 Producers Qualified

Only the top ten qualifiers in each bonus category
are shown. A full list of bonus qualifiers is provided
on the inserts accompanying this magazine.

Spotlight February 2007 B Right Now!
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Master General Agents Regional General Agents

1. Jim Bianchi

Rochester, NY

Cleveland, OH

1. Jim Bianchi

Rochester, NY

4. Rebecca Klebsch
Menomonee Falls, W1

5. Mitchell Duplantis
Long Istand City, NY

Halifax, NS

2. Simon Arias

Cleveland, OH

3. Sonny Gurney

Troy, MI

All Time Record to Beat

January Production Month: $250,359 Net ALP Jim Bianchi

15t Six Mo.

Name Lot Net ALP
Ager

1. Jim Bianchi $139,354 $199,993 73.5 | Durhon Oldham All Time Record to Beat
2. Simon Arias 125,340 200,473 84 Surace-Smith 3 Month: $470,822 Net ALP Jim Bianchi
3. Harjeet Rana 85,461 147,701 78.2 | Imran Satti Januaf}r Production
4. Rebecea Klebsch 58,900 74,365 79.0 | Joe Manone 15t Six Mo, .
5. Mitchell Duplantis 54,849 55,286 94 Marc Rosen Name ""a.;-'_',"l‘.‘ﬂt ° Net ALP
6. Jeremy Welch 52,536 60,448 68.4 | Slav Bitman = bl
7. Beokt Sonnenberg 52,504 61,572 | e e ; ?S‘f“ B‘“;;_'“ Sﬁggig S;g‘l‘*;‘;: i 5.2 ?“‘h““sm_ﬂ'”“
8. Rodney Ward 51,922 68,358 74.2 | Paul Rumbuc AR : ; P
9. Maxine Moody 51,680 112,194 588 | Duyid Zophin j- SHT:;LGR‘::‘:F 1;;:;3 i:i:; ggg ;‘:r‘_f;‘r:““
10,  Arthur Greene 47,540 63,047 70.2 Paul Rumbue g A I i : :
: e 5. Mitchell Duplantis 84,249 84,919 86 Marc Rosen
All Time Record to Beat
: YTD: §2,168,283 Net ALP Paul Rumbuc
YTD Pfﬂdﬂﬂtlﬂﬂ All Time Record to Beat
L a 1 o YTD Production YTD: $4,392,067 Net ALP Jim Bianchi

Agent

* 1. Jim Bianchi $139,354 $199,993 735 | Durhon Oldham 16 S Ivko. . i
¥ 9 Simonla 125,340 200,473 84 Surate-Smith Reet )t ARlagiic s St St
* 3. Hatje:et Rana 85,4601 147,701 78.2 Imran Satti * 1. Jim Bianchi £223,020 S5494,744 Durhon Oldham
* 4. Rebecca Klebsch 58,900 74,365 79.0 | Joe Manone 2. Simon Arias 170,320 291,382 Surace-Smith
* 5. Mitchell Duplantis 54,849 55,286 04 Mare Rosen 3. Sonny Gurney 136,310 255,237 Paul Rumbuc

6. Jeremy Welch 52,536 60,448 68.4 Slav Bitman 4. Harjeet Rana 87.700 152,242 Imran Satti

7. Scott Sonnenberg 52,504 61,572 68.3 Geneser-Geneser 5. Mitchell Duplantis 84,249 24,919 Mare Rosen

8. Rodney Ward 51,922 68,358 74.2 Paul Rumbuc

9. Maxine Moody 51,680 112,194 68.8 | David Zophin

10, Arthur Greene 47.540) 63,047 70.2 Paul Rumbuc
Master General Agent selection guidelines for recognition in the Spesffedt are as follows: Must dave fowr First Year dgents coded and weet all production requivements,
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SGA PRODUCTION

SGA PRODUCTION

JANUARY CATEGORY | YTD CATEGORY |

1st Six Mo. NET Standard % of Standard NET ALP st Six Mo. NET _ % of Standard NET ALP
Surace-Smith 72.7 $207,326 $186,300 m $410,012 Surace-Smith 72.7 $207,326 $186,300 111 $410,012

JANUARY CATEGORY II YTD CATEGORY II
1st Six Mo. NET Standard % of Standard NET ALP . 1st Six Mo. NET % of Standard NET ALP
Altig-Orlovic 70.5 §140,154 $126,000 m $286,858 Altig-Orlovic 70.5 $140,154 $126,000 m $286,858

JANUARY CATEGORY III YTD CATEGORY IlI
1st Six Mo. NET Standard % of Standard NET ALP 1st Six Mo. NET % of Standard NET ALP
Altig-Hay 70.9 $106,466 §89,600 119 §159,520 Altig-Hay 70.9 $106,466 $89,600 119 $159,520

JANUARY CATEGORY IV YTD CATEGORY IV

1st Six Mo. NET Standard % of Standard NET ALP

1st Six Mo. NET % of Standard NET ALP
Tom Williams 71.9 $86,732 $80,000 108 §181,357 Tom Williams 7.9 $86,732 $80,000 108 §181,357

JANUARY CATEGORY VI J CF I
1st Six Mo, NET Standard % of Standard NET ALP : i ' WAl bl ol 1511
Chris Hernandez 75.5 $49,866 $32,000 156 $90,356 Chris Hernandez 75.5 $49,866 $32,000 156 $90,356
Altig-Orlovic-Venekamp 69.6 50,097 | 33,300 150 i 73,513 Aitig-Orlovic-Venekamp ; 69.6 50,097 | 33,300 150 73,513
Stave Jakubczak 69.2 51’543 35'["]“ 150 66'15? ’ Steve Jakubezak 69,2 5?.,543 35;0‘““ 150 GE,IS?
; AR i OR YTD CATEGORY VI
. , R % of Standard ALR RTN | 1stSixMo.NET | Standard % of Standard NET ALP
Marc Rosen 90 $91,756 444,100 208 [ 492,425 Marc Rosen ap $91,756 544,100 208 $92,425
Mat Hart 80 54,579 44,100 124 97,785 Mat Hart 90 | 34,579 44,100 124 97,785
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PR Representatives

PR Manager

Debbie Enstedt
Winnipeg, MB

Daryl Barnett
Burnaby, BC

Susan Cooksey
Lanham, MD

Kenneth Lett
Pelham, AL

20

spotlight February 2007 B Right Now!

Brenda DiSomma
Edison, N]

Vivian Dwyer
Raleigh, NC

John Wagner

PR Representatives

January Production

PR Manager No. Cards

1. Debbie Enstedt 14,412 | Rick Altig

2. Malka Arony 4,726 | HO LA/Hartman
3. Brenda DiSomma 3,705 | Eric Giglione

All Time PR Card Production Record

Month: 18,960 cards

YTD Production
PR i"l."]ﬂl'l:lg{rr Mo, Cards
*1. Debbie Enstedt 14,412 | Rick Altig
*2. Malka Arony 4,726 | HO LA/Hartman
3. Brenda DiSomma 3,705 | Eric Giglione

Category A MNo. Cards

1. Daryl Barnert 3,517 | Rick Altig

2, Brenda DiSomma 3,082 | Eric Giglione

3. Mark Gagliardi 2,512 | Jatoft-Fod

4. Malka Arony 1,698 | HO LA/Hartman
5. Parter Nielsen 1,144 | Paul Rumbuc
Category B No. Cards SGA

1. Susan Cooksey 2242 'HODC

2. Vivian Dwyer 2,226 | Altig-Hay/Bitman
3. AlL'Wall 1,789 | Josh Chalom

4, Robin Andrade 1,510 | HO MA

5. Kelvin Muggeridge 1,500 | Steve Friedlander

All Time PR Card Production Record
YTD: 61,879 cards Denise Bowyer

All Time PR Group Production Record

Month: 55 groups Vivian Dwyer

Cincinnati, OH

Category C Groups  S5GA
1. Kenneth Lert 14 Greg Partee
2. John Wagner 10 Steve Jakubczak
3. William Slocum 5 Dwurhon Oldham
4. Jerry Hartnett 5 Mare Morton
5. Richard Case 5 Surace-Smith

Category A No. Cards SGA
*1. Daryl Barnett 3,517 | Rick Altig
*2. Brenda DiSomma 3,082 | Eric Giglione
3. Mark Gagliardi 2,512 | Jatoft-Foti
4. Malka Arony 1,698 | T1O LA/Hartman
5. Pater Nielsen 1,144 | Paul Rumbuc
Category B MNo. Cards
*1. Susan Cooksey 2242 1HODC
*2. Vivian Dwyer 2,226 | Altig-Hay/Bitman
3. Al Wall 1,789 | Josh Chalom
4, Robin Andrade 1,510 | HO MA
5, Kelvin Muggeridge 1,500 | Steve Friedlander

All Time PR Group Production Record

YTD: 136 groups Kenneth Altizer

Category C Groups

*1. Kenneth Lett 14 Greg Partee

*2. John Wagner 10 Steve Jakubczak
3. William Slocum 5 Durhon Oldham
4. Jerry Hartnett 5 Mare Morton
5. Richard Case 5 Surace-Smith

Cartegory A = 5GA caregorics one and two. Category B = SGA categories three, four, five, six, seven, and eight. Category C = Top number of group credits signed
from all SGA carcgories. Public Relations Manager selection guidelines for recognition in the Spaslighe ave as follows: Must bave faws PR Representatives coded and
meed alf prodictisn reguivements. Also, please note, the number of leads will be vsed ro break a tie in Category C.
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AlL / NILICO Promotional [tems

www.ailifestore.com

We are pleased

to announce the
deployment of
www.atlifestore.com.

Tigereye Design, a 100% union company
in Ohio, has put together a website
providing a quick and easy source for
getting AIL/NILICO promotional items.
The site lists several items displaying
the company logo, and provides a link
to their main website where you can
browse through hundreds of other items.
If you cannot find exactly what you are
looking for, or if you would like additional
ideas for using promotional items in your
business, give them a call and they will be
happy to assist.

American Income Life store.com t

Order By Phane: 1.600.844.3739 Order By Mail or Fasx: Download Form

Wind Jacket

This facked 15 100% potvestar micrg fibed ITs
& b Eleeve roEs cew neck AR hiA win
T efde pockets and malching ik on
maslabnd 1 has confast stiped nb ko ta
coliar ahd ofls, Available In dizes B - 9 and
= hTE umima-.:..muhha-.:r.ma'cua:bnw
hurfanbong, WackBone. and nasybone :
Embroidesy incladan in ki Wade in the
LA Lnksn brgeinied

Denim Shirt

Thiz denim shif 13 20 8 oz 100% washg
cudan dnim with 4 lek chag buton pocket
and s exira kg shiftail dailasle in sizes 5
- SM_and LT - 8ALT Embroidory included i
Bice. Linion Mada in e LIEA,

Long and Sher Sleeve ilatic

Scad 1 sdd £330
Bl wie [ a—
Pnetm Teun) t000 S3Gr $9hoe
Sow LT B1D0 Proioin Baed wot par tame

tem kDRI

Sieg 1 ptd 5100
Bama Ie pda 5020
b RS

$32.00 £31.00 §30.00
Proski tbed oy gud dam

Retractable Pan Mousepad

This pes Gomas with chegenie bim aii

i1 & black
nk 1&fil. Fen tolies inchuge rod, bleck, biu,
AN green. Usion Made in ha 154, '

High qualily, curatle, and vig mousapad
Ol TS UAS B 8 5 and ig apprasingt
B 112" ick. Usion Mada in IN.‘LT;A i

ELTT 1060 FEO0
$0.53 5049 $0,80

Frices e aw pat e

14 516 1120 1400 101.975 178
$8.00 $7.50 §7.00 $650  §800 $5a0

Prican latd sy par sam

Memo Clip .
(Please note: you are not required to use this or any This wersalie mimd ip 5 2 42 and has Silver or Gold Name Tag
i : X -. Paavy duly magnet on he hack for use in .
other vendor for your promotional item needs.) RO o 0fics, 2150 has homy hole oo ;;:'ﬁixn?i;ﬂ:h:jmn:q {8 haz 5 gaid or
¥ and Somes with 8 ragnel of

back lor push pins. Chp cotors Iessiuda: blpck,
ﬁﬁ biug, red, velow, and white Linion Masa i
the USA Price keshidag Salup charges.

sataly pin back Wade in the 154

o mo toe 2500
e SRIGA 0 ETRE] S0.05 0.0 006

Pricks kathd aeg pat fuem

P
lastlc Bags Poker Chip Sets

Thiz bap fesfuras & loid tvar const
i nstucknag in
‘I\f e ka2 bl N el iﬁrl::\? ;_r 5 gram clay poke chips e
ar medum 4 heaey weigh applicaitsns. i n:m!lfru ;:Er:#:?::r:h:ﬂ:: u;h? by
W clay a5 Mdfudos 7

0es b vatious sizgp nesas uring bon: 4
1210 203 247 Bag cakrs ichore oy dacks of plaging caeds and 5 dice. The

o, G, and st Pricing and Cia Faas :’;um:jl:;i“ 15 aletidy dislgned win

20k DaBed upoe number of colars and P 3 End inad with pubssh faam
""'"-"-'“1':“"ﬁ"i"imri:e.L'r.mnnuuumma e umum g¢plection The poiral chips am

i impristad an both sidag Hade in the g4
Undan kegrinied. :

Zrm
——

Great Ways to
use Promotional Items:

e BP0

$I50.00 S0

Poicen Waed uow pa i

: N8 Hem feom Tigardge Doign

Tegarayn Dramign offars many
many additiznal custom prermctional |
Bems svaitable on Meir wabaie. Cilck Hae! i

P i
Generate | Ve cller ih

Wa o B cholcn of 2 designg, each design 19 slready buit |
taba tha price ol the ilem Wn:-nmal'in;yu;xﬂlemn-‘\uﬁanl [

wEroideied e, maka sure bo inckadad tha S23ipa numbes

a

"kll'. |hf}.\&

Cewgn SELIETS

r Promote Traffic to a

Generat

w Booth |

LT
e

Datigh SEULOTI2

Performance or Productivity R

Employee and Hierarchy Recognition TIOEREVE )oesion

“ompany Name & Im
or on Your Person

Right MWow!

Attitude and Energy

do not believe you can influence anyone with even the
best pep talk ever made unless it is supported by results.

I remember playing my first varsity high school football
game for a great coach. He had given the team an
incredible pep talk that had me flying so high T felt as if
I could have played in the NFL that moment. I was on
the kickoff team and on the opening play of the game,

I got absolutely laid out flat. 1 left my positive attitude
that night somewhere near the forty yard line. It is the
same at AIL/NILICO. Those weekly meetings are fine,
and you can get inspired by a great speaker. The fact
remains that you do not immediately jump from the
meeting into the home — in between, you make packets,
book appointments, get directions, drive, which are all
very time-consuming tasks which can cause you to lose
your spark. But even with a lost spark, a positive attitude
that breeds passion for what you do will positively
influence the prospect.

The most powerful asset you have is your attitude,
which is also the most detrimental influence in your
productivity.

No one controls your attitude but you, yet too often we
allow other people or external circumstances determine
how we feel. Your attitude has a powerful impact

on others. As an Agent, your attitude impacts your
prospects. /s a leader, your attitude impacts your team.
The impact your attitude has on others can be either
positive or negative, and it depends on the choices you
make. You have an obligation to develop an assertive,

positive attitude.

Your attitude must be one that inspires other people
around you to achieve the impossible. Along with a
great attitude comes passion. 1f the people around
you see that you care, there is no challenge in front of
you that can’t be beat. The problem is many of us are
never concerned enough to spend the energy required
to work on our atnltuS:le, thus our amtm_:le becomes the T you averead this e in:che Shabinki plesse
single most determining factor controlling our success or : :
failure. Tf you want to be a great Agent or great leader ENERIDEE ONC Ky — Jous Ktbids has the, Powes to
Y & &e & ’
you must accept that a huge part of your responsibilitics
include controlling, working, massaging, and cultivating
your attitude. You cannot fake it. If you do not have a
genuine hunger to accomplish something, you will not
rise to the challenge, you will not make the sale, and you
will not be able to lead effectively.

change your life.

Instead of thinking “I can't,” start thinking “I can —
Why not?” It takes about the same amount of time

to be positive as negative, but it also takes a whole lot
more energy. Put some distance between yourself and
the naysayers. Be confident and surround yourself with
encouragers rather than discouragers, You want to enjoy
success — everyone wants it — but the successtul people
you observe have a very positive attitude on a daily basis.

You will find if you have passion, it is an infectious thing.

No one must agree with your attitude or your
passion. Just have them in place — if your opponent
acknowledges your passion, it will always be respected. I Today, it is your turn.
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Public Relations Bonus

Qualifiers

Daryl Barnett £5,384.25 Marilyn Gonzalez §154.50
Susan Cooksey £2.811.00 Kelly Bittle $153.00
Kelvin Muggeridge £2,275.00 Ken Lett §153.00
Charlsie Charlson £1,803.50 Denise McDonald $147.00
Brenda Swecker - $1,638.31 Robin Andrade §139.00
Vivian Dwyer £1,536.00 Barbara Knight S138.00
Jenny Williams $1,421.50 Patra Meacham $120.00
Bennie Billie $1,408.00 Drenis St. Pierre §109.50
Cynthia Layton §1,169.50 Rachelle Valdez $109.41
Latry Lozano $1,075.99 Mark Gagliardi §108.00
Bob Dailey §1,043.52 Susan Reagan §102.63
Brenda DiSomma £973.50 Sandra Johnson §102.00
George F hold £863.40
Rona Pi e £839.67
Timothy Farr £834.00
Casandra Robinson £811.50
Jennifer Chetwynd §727.50
Linda Melton £608.00
Al'Wall £568.90
Kathleen Loughran $465.00
Charles Hill §459.87
Catherine Briggle §437.25
Mary Hinterberger $437.25
Elizabeth Farm §397.50
Paul Winslow §3458.00
Becky Cutler $347.25
[rene Ruryez $343.50

Christina Diaz $312.00 3 8 8 4 5 4 0
John Wagner £303.00 ‘g' ) ®

Sue Akers §295.50
Holly DiChiaro £293.25
Thomas Schrader §280.50
Laurie Onasch §269.25
Jerry Hartnett §262.00
Darzell Dorey £261.00
Richard Case 5247.00
Alaina Latinsky . -~ $§235.50
Paul Straubel §229.50
Jessica Widener $229.50
Amber Geen §219.00
Manon Brulotte §219.00
Kenneth Altizer $193.50
Richard Suarato §188.25
Dorit Frank-Nadav $169.50
Michelle Wright £165.00
Carrie Ho §156.75

JANUARY
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Jim Bianchi
Simon Arias
Harjeet Rana
Maxine Moody
Rebecea Klebach
Jim Palmes
Miteh Duplantis
Jeremy Welch
William Myact
Steven DiChiare
Randy Teyssier
Joshua Goines
Drgrian Oldham
Rodney Ward
Diane Carrion
Steven Engrav
Joseph Szygiel
Arthur Greene
Scott Sonnenberg
Diavid Guzman
Greg Prasker
Steven Edpell
Travis Moody
Jeil Bitbman
Leon Thempson
Josh Goodman
Christopher Stephens
Haorace Johnson
Elaina Bosco
Lachary Hart
Mark CGorman
Russell Chang
Volodymyr Devevyanyy
John MeCreary
Brett Gryska
Scott Keeney
Laura Fisher
Shara Valadex
Salvatore Giacehi
Cheryl Foti

§27.779.87
$19.932.58
$18.891.68
$9,395.65
59,395.04
5898164
$8,953.47
$8,001.02
£6,825.45
$6,483.71
$6,153.34
§6,090.70
55,605.08
£5,584.62
£5.398,20
§5,028.80
$4,817.25
$4,682.30
§4,390.02
$4,076.39
£4,073.46
$3,936.45
£3,921.62
$3,905.80
$3,494.00
§3432.22
£3,302.89
$£3,274.41
$3,076.37
$3,065.63
£3.042.79
$3,024,19
$2,712.34
$£2,632.896
$2,626.87
$2.543.55
$2,538.11
$2,481.24
$2,443.32
£2,441.00

MGA Bonus

January Bonus Qualifiers

Samuel Cohen
Jason Mayer

Jason Dickson
David Solomonoy
Philip Prata
Michacl Vasu
Joshua Harris
Matthew Melhorn
Scott Rehberg
Stefan Johannsson
Susan Schreiber
Amir Sedaghat
Mart Wolfanger
Robert Shafer
Erik Graham
LaTonya Tucker
Sorana Blackfoor
Rick Mansfield
Matthew Ho
Krista Thieme
Maijargal Sukhbaatar
Ross Ewen
Earnest Loveless
Curt Snow

Mark Bleier
Kelvin MceDiarmid
Dravid Hausman
Ryan Stenglein
Shiwa Hollingsworth
William Kidder
Andy Walters
Dravid Wang
Phillip LaCross
Mathew MacCannell
Carla Miller
Micholas Zangardi
Albert Corrivean
Seott Baker

James Bailey
Corey Carbon

$2,296.47
$2.019.83
$1,951.27
$1,827.27
£1,823.35
£1,712.77
§1,644,92
51,631.45
£1,622.73
$1,526.46
$1,502.15

$1,439.01
$1,388.43
£1,385.50
§1,362.03
§1,143.64
$1,316.23
£1,294.95
£1,282.60
§1,243.06
$1,234.36
$1,179.11
81,168 67
£1,159.03
$1,132.88
£1,102.19
£1,084.28
$1.010.12
5100622

£991.96

977 48

§957.71

§913.79

§908,64

$876.02

884519

883527

£823.79

79034

$79.42
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Alex Gonzales
Patrick Fowler =
William Reeves
Paulo Rosa
Robert Dunn
Charles Vance
Roger Johnson
Tim MeAdams
David Lamb
Travis Price

Kelly Pascal

Kirk Kupsky
Joseph Larsen
Madia King
Donald Wald
Kevin Barrow
Carl Rudd

Vann Durham
Samantha Chui
Darren Miller
Barbara Leader
Hyan Tucker
James Larkin
Digjuan Weatherall
Jennifer Ingimundson
Richard Refano
Byron Paz
Matalie Linker
Preeti Sahgal

769,420
$716.33
$686.05
$670.37
§610.46
00586
S6d0,41
589,92
$567.83
$535.07
£531.60
§515.84
§509.42
479,28
§47TT2
S438.66
£430.95
§418.01
§407.87
§407.01
§4006.14
§39%0.04
§392.21
§373.70
365,04
£352.00
§340.34
§308.92
§179.64

Total  $303,928.32



January Bonus Qualifiers

BR Bonus

Qualifier Bonus Qualifier Bonus Qualifier Bonus Qualifier |  Bonus
BrianAll 4545657 Mithael Braker §1,081.06 Rabert Hamitton §544.35 Abidelhadi Badreddine §262.45
Hobert Gerdes 43,744.58 Horace Johnsen §1,079.34 Alex Gonzales $460.23 Bradley Ellison $261.61
James Palmes 535178 Flaina Bosco §1,073.19 Rradley Mleasant §466.25 James Larkin §26147
Maxine Moody $3,145.64 Salvatore Giacchi 51.064.53 Emmanuel Villasenor L458.77 Andy Walters 26137
Raphael Bouchereau $2.831.56 Cynthia Sittig §1,062.85 Joseph Larsen §455.01 Steven King 25864
Jennifer Wehrle §2,668.64 Lisa Roemer $1,045.49 Arthur Greene 43173 Rick Mansfield §254.105
Rager Beals §2,626.88 Shara Valadez §1,039.74 fobert Bingham 541758 Kasen MeGeath §253.68
Steven Ergell §2,510.32 Brandon Braun §1,009.75 Susan Schreiber $415.84 Philip Prata §251.12
Kim Burtan §2,505.5 Troy Tripp §1,019.47 Kirk Kupsky S41267 Carla Miller §250.4
Pirt'lﬂ'llwagr 1233381 [awn MEbwain $1,019.41 Carolyn Stroman S412.08 [heduan Weatherall $109.31
Jim Bianchi 42,3026 Lean Thampsan $998.42 Justin Philligs 541178 Eamest Loveless §197.02
Robert Shafer 52,2012 Diego Arango-Puerta $072.49 Sarah Warobec $407.87 Grant Wahlig §105.89
Rubeert Harrs. $L139.71 Craig Strompf $936.62 Shiwa Halfingsworth 440249 Hisham Amasasuriya $195.55
Bradley Weigand $2,208.77 Jersaph Szygied $903.48 Godley Varghese 5401 96 Jenmifer Ingimundsan $195.00
Jason Ryan ' 5110178 Matthew Gonzales 500064 Anthony Mutter £39966 Jefirey Lozowski 519446
HectorDesss §2,079.20 Lachary Hart §ETLA Hichard Correa §396.46 Pamela Ladd §194.05
Mitchell Duglantis §2,073.01 Tany Fx §870.14 Grant Iohnson §306.32 Sarah Sweeney §192.29
Raymand Risuici §2,090.28 Tejal Patel §865.14 Mickenzie Linse §366.36 Nicholas Engrav §191.17
John Gollins §2,003.54 Lawrence King $862.83 Ioshua Harris §350.92 Patrick Fowler §191.02
Frik Granam §1,989.32 Carlyn Sedtt 434587 Eytiacs Davis §322.25 Maringla Achim §186.52
Michael Vasu. 5176349 Joseph Coarsey §B45.50 Nadia King 531952 Diane Carrian §105.46
Eamest Powers §1,742.00 Kils Barron LRI0Z6 Daven Hermosura 531836 Charlie Reeves 418295
Toid Engleson §1,732.26 Gabiel Feldmann 82871 Jonathan Hebert §313.36 Byron Paz $181.51
Jason Kidder §1,719.30 Stefan Johannssen 581412 Garret Kun §313.13 Inseph Hendersan §179.53
lnshua Goines. §1,682.60 Meredith West §811.84 Scatt Abrams §311.36 Matthew Nereng §17848
LovelyJohnson §1,619.35 Laura Fisher §806.93 Scatt Fenton §308.59 Bradford Geddes $176.4
thendFall §1,676.19 Mark Bleier 5800.84 Sandi Babcock §307.82 Junathan YanHaorn §174.81
Hasheim Jones §1,628.83 London Burmett §702.36 Scott Primm §305.57 Jacoh Lewis 517462
Rachel Arenas $1,502.17 Karon Tavizon §673.74 finger Jahason $304.91 Michael Quirk §1T292
Demecratis Pashalidls §1,585.70 Earle Hans §652.25 Hita Haidinger $301.89 Melanie Cohen 517196
Renee Jefldes $1491.03 Kebvin McDiarmid S648.16 Abert Dunn §206.60 David Baum §AT
Jerermy Welch §1,488.21 Warrior Hunt §639.78 Anthony Arcurs §296.35 Hope Home s17087
AR £1,487.57 Josh Killian 463740 Kevin Barrow §200.44 Kankerine Maler $160.89
§1,440.63 Shawn lakawrzuk $632.22 Carl Rudd §267.30 Susan Johastan §168.74
§1,43299 Timathy Frahm $630.91 Brent Goble §2607.20 Amir Sedaghat §168.52
$1.426.53 Hoss Ewen $628.86 Raymond Lavrenz §285.86 Scott Sonnenberg $167.34
$1.403.99 Trary Plummer $620.74 ¥ann Durham 517867 Twyman Traynum SI67.31
§1,384.00 Phllip Lacross $506.17 Ted Corriveau §28.42 Watalle Linker §164.76
§1,362.69 David Lamb §605.68 David Goodman §278.14 Aunjel Faucheux §162.92
§1,335.48 (ieeq Prasker §60277 Ranald Friedlander §277.56 Paul Mahoney $161.99
$1,333.84 Michael Zom 60152 David Gizman S75.87 Walter Durant L161.84
$1,298.19 Joshiss Riehl $590.26 James Erenneis 527584 Rodney Ward L167.60
§1,284.91 Stephanie Caccamo $592.00 Suott Baker $174.60 Thamas Soloweykn $161.03

Jasan Harrs 41,26161 Richand Barbour §591.29 Todkd Sahm §273.70

David Brister 41,2027 Davld Gevry §580.03 Jared Méinarich §27166

Hrian Luloft §1,238.95 Siddharth Patel §586.42 Samantha Chusi e

DerekTam 51,2130 Michae Boyer $585.00 Darren Milker 7134

Thomas VanOsdal §1,197.18 Matthew Williodt 4579.58 Barhara Leader 527076 _

Bl Gryska §1,127.83 Travis Price $570.74 William Chang $265.87 - Total Bonuses Paid Out

Brandon Corking §1,100.03 Tranis Hadea 456307 Ryan Tucker $264.02 $162,808.78

Matthew Davison §1,003.32 Sarana Blackfoos £561.59 Manuel Padilla $263.81
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Hank Gardon
Sami Mogannam
Alan Silverman
Eamest Loveless
Yvonne Hernandez
Michael Castell
Carla Bonifazi
Peter Kaplanis
Andrea Yee
Lorena Barriere
Madlyn Woodyard
Mark Hartelius
Rudalph Discusa
Adeyemi Finnih
Seott Sonnenberg
Balvino Cardoza
Creorpe Sargentini
Jason Mayer
Adriann Morales
Anderson Sooknanan
Stuart Paoling
Julie Wells
Tim Krueger
Dronna Koumbis
Andrew Dudgeon
Lynda Williams
Alla Alexander
Moark Bleier
Steve Liberto
Edwina Taft
John Callins
Dravid Wang
Gerson Ramirez
Jeshua Goodman
Helena Rizvan
Dresislava Dimittova
Rigoberto Pedroza
Sonny Gurney
Seott Remmey
William Hickey

Reinstatement Bonus

January Bonus Qualifiers
$1,081.21 Lori Yeilding

§9%94.30 Luis Heredia
§913.18 Devin Phillips
§596.99 Mabil Spahi
846118 William Kidder
Sd20.51 Geolfrey Lydick
£397.70 Timothy Dawe
$370.43 Ross Ewen
§337.45 Petho Petkov
$330.21 Susan Chatman
£329.01 Clara Bradford
£311.99 Bhonda Shalfer
§300,27 Roger Beals
$256.66 Brian Morse
256,63 Mario Payne
$232.75 Dravid Thornton
§236.58 Christina Johnson
$233.99 Angelica DeSantos
§232.80 Perquida Orshorne
§226.35 Garret Kun
$225.75 Christopher Kirk
$223.68 James Brenneis
§2323.27 Melissa Losk
£19%,54 Ben Halaki
£198.95 Shawn Jakowczuk
£198.39
$194.21
§188.18
§178.08
$177.78
$174.78
£156.96
$156.00
§154.12
§151.38
$133.92
§129.99
£129.99
$122.93
$121.40

Spothight February 2007 W Right Mow!

§116.76
£104.99
$104.93
$102.00
£02.23
g91.02
§87.03
§77.99
£77.99
$71.26
§65.01
§58.29
§57.71
857.67
§53.71
5202
§50.75
$40.01
£32.01
$30.00
§29.03
52001
820901
£27.31
$26.01

Total  $13,489.64



! QUALIFIER BONUS*
[ Max Quasem IAET
Carla Miller 438101
Lebastian Kazek LR TER
| Matt Pllueger SRM206
- Ywanne Hemandez 53,0065 |
Timathy Cruise $3005.58 |
Sarnaritha Chui SE9RTAS |
| Hobert Ulreich $3,911.80 |
Cynthia Sittig 390667 |
Lowely Johnsan 508854 |
Federico Watkins 52,032.66 |
Marinela Achim 52,7619 |
Sandi Babrock LG
Wichael VanDellt LT :
Joaguin Sanios $240030 |
fan Tlan $2,62H.3
Karen Stockwell 5.2,623.62
Madia King $E62175
Frank Jendusa $565.06 |
| Cheistopher Busch _ §230506.
Blanca Zatagoza 247901
Jay Meyer 51436832
Alred Brenner FLATERS
 Jese Wiie SLA164D |
fessabie Pwicker S2.40045
Bath Snow S2.38085
Crystal Reeves 5537514
_ PubenSoberanes 4336672 |
Aichand Erueger $536253
Audl Camenzind 43, 306.43
Jean Brinkmann SL17405 |
__Kelly McDonald R35491 |
Danifa Gome: 2880 |
Daniel Fotllechio $d.2ka |
Stephen Bendure L0 |
Arthur Westergren ETAREAT I
Randolph Souliers SL1E0T |
Wiliarn Gordon 5213800
Baau Vastine EYALE R
RobertHarrds 5290008 |
‘Wayne Fader T
* Rebecca Rushnok H055.30
Divwid Jackson $L05543
_ Aglam Midler $1,05028 |
Sean Lacmix SL031A0 |
Fonald Trarkbetta 01304 |
Teresa Daye 06831 |
Matthew Cartwright 193200 |
Sean O'Hara SENGLH
Patracio Mamaclay §1.82958
Benson Kim S1LEIH
_ Fatten Alramahi _ s
Hanakwaben Niemmansah 51,83303
Blake Higuchi 88m
Christing Jahnien 4132449
_ lryna Sushkova §1,706.40
Helan Taylor §1,794.53
Paul Srmodey §1775.08
Ryan Vopat 176140
_ Matthew Gonzales AL7AL2
Dasislava Dimitrava FLREET )
Scott Florin .18
Eddward Hanna S1T2H
__Ashisy Davis $1.n938
Willkam Law 41,1008
Soott Fenton y1.70752
Crystal Jackson 5167035
_ KorgHoller SI536
Jase Lopes 163500
Erickson Bencosme §1,02883
Dennis Titcombae 61821
| Manthew Walfanger $15B8.07
| Ed Olfert 3156760
| Mitched Look 31588
| Méchard Greenbeng 51,5305
| Aabert Dunn _ sLsME
| Timothy Molan 15238
Divwn McElwain 15108
Laresa Barriene S1.51065
_ Dt Tharnton §15m938
Jerald Muhammad 41,30651
Christogher Willlams §1,400.0%
Joseph Coarsey §1,0B66Y
David Williams §1.41920

Retention Bonus

BONUS®|

' QUALIFIER

Jamies Brenneis
Shirley Stanback
Bramaled Relson
Maijargal Sukhbaatar
[ustin Dunbar
Richard Carter
Andres Diaz

| Benjarmin Amscough

Jahn Reaion

Valerie Capana

Callie Mashbn

Allan Munro

| Edwin Menzies
| Hosl Ables
| Allison Bankowski
~ Michael Snow
Zachary Bighaen
Sherrl Brendle
| Selana Thammasen
| Jeffrey Aheeng
Akwasi Appiah
Jeil Stanley
| Harbert Adams
| Jesse Mepywoda
C hristapher Reller
Richard Gilson
Jeff Vandervarste
Brooke Alexander
Mare-Anced Boudrean
Sabirina Lloyd
Pa:rlcla Longeneckar
Shannon Hermande:
aeott Rememey
Santostha Larry
_Jose Sanchez
Adam Franz
Ka'Wing Yu
James Azlders
Shaeley Armald
Julio Lourido
Frank Soldo
Bradley George
Joanne Marks
‘Morman Lew
Rie brprc] Biatt
Lita Larmeka
~Mark Blesar
Jon Hanec
Timothy Clark
Jinzhou Thao
Keiia Wong
Sean Hall
Ranald Friedlander
William Barkank
| Benharm Halali
| Sarmsan Adelufasi
Fatrick Paris|
Adrian Jones
Aathaely Davis
Christepher Haacka
Lynda Willlams
Deerrick Weoad
Addamy Hicks
Tyler Hunt
Gregody Miral
Tejinder Singh
Deleryis Jibis
Daniel Jores
Arteinene Yellock
Mickenzia Linse
Gerardo Puerto
Benjarmin Foti
Angelika Vassilieva
Dekpah Gueh
fiichard Walsh
Lowis Casta
Dan Redjin
Mancy Philfips
_ Eric Banyan
Kewin Wilion
Aty Accurio
Ry Kl
Angeles Gridas

AT |
§1,865,78
1565 |
§1,44303 |
§.415 |
A8
51,4265
S1A1RH7 |
5140654 |
£1,390.27
$1,364.00 |
3138106 |
036035 |
135069 |
LMY |
FLHLIE
EAREEEL]
3113548
51335005
§1,33480
41,33580
$1,35016
4130496
$1321 56
LEEE
$1,304.61
SLES
§1,296.19
31L193.05
§1.18690
4118606
128491 |
$1,277.08
§1,271.40
£1,261.61
$1.26020
05T
THMGET
T, 246.85
SLMLM
31T
LR
SLETES
3113345 |
41,1204
41,128.08
1,280
41,2189
£1,2007%
121514
216046
§1,215.81
FRIFAL
518552
51134405
5116356
S116ETE
51,155410
5104134
41,1308
41,127.85
5112047
L1
§1,091.32
§1,099.23
108004
§1,087.22
108659
LW
$LOI%M
SRS
106048
H1L060E
3106837
41,004 53
$1meds
4105715
S4B 10
£1,045.40
§1,019.74
03614
FRREER )
FEMAEE
100554
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| QUALIFIER BOMUS®
Greg Schooley Y]
Mark Seidel §1,019.87
Hepwiard Henry 100362
Hyungjun Kae 11,000.20
Asmaz Aafla 89101
Tamya Glosser 507645
Theresa Bellajargy 485,85
Herman Likman G080 BT
 Maria Esposttas SA D
Stewven Stensrud Y7 54
Matthew Hereng 500
_loseph Gaieski R0
Fobert Bingham LR
Keith Howske RT3
Brant Gable 53550
Julie Aprahamian SHERIT |
Michael Braker SUE1.58
Joay Eennedy T
Rabert Boyer A
Machaet Shalkenberger S000.R
Sephen Guidice e
Robert Kanaan Y0614
| Travis Vandebenghe 454
| Hayrnan e e
—Hrl.;gl_rk,ar{;nmr T tERET
Martssa Pascual fa0a83
| Charles Barndy 530192
Maenda Chinn 380,27
T khaCalim T Samas:
Matalie Soboleva SHBLD4
Thamas Shuff SBRETT
Hirren Bravwn SRER3T
Willie Hayden ST
Kewin Appasamy SB17 38
Mikk] Woods LY TERY
Lori Simpson 7351
Fablo Garcia LN
Tracy Haden S
Daniedle Holres §ER050
Daeld Garrett 20504
Jeremy Riehl IR L Y
Elias Mendoza Sd61.80
Bert Feldman S0
| LesfieFrahberg 860,59
[ Ronaid imhal a6 R1
Brbiby Whithey SERLET
| lanice Digan SRITIT
Wanda Harmmonds SE5ET
Marvin Schaenherr S5 50
Michael Porking SBAST0
Ricky Craig SE2AD
Wanda Darden 83037
RobartWebh B L
Peter Pace FE02G
Andres Yee 532030
Beian Tubowlecki fa006
Josh Peasson TSR
Aobert Williams 532676
Marino Baca 532510
Rastin Philligs SA1566
Awerll Smith LB1E06
Rigoberto Pedraza H815.61
Katrice Huni FLACA P
Addam Lerch SBO0. 16
Tiyan Hall HE ]
Caleb Emerich SE00.54
Covay Medf 479036
p.ausnel Hendersan 479905
Garerkun B4
Emmanuel Villasenor §iagG
Jarnes Schneider §17ka1
Thoamas Tubowiecki 57084
| Cirnar Hashini A
| Allan Gilbert 761,09
| Meredih west 76106
| Exene Agwisenu 576010
Aan Rosen TAISSIT
| Yevgeniy Kashkin ST55.TE
| Agatha Safford ST18.68
Mark Coukrian 73306
Larhan Hildebrandt §7841
Jothua Goadman 471510
| Jeffery Thial T34
| Jennifer Stack § 100 A1




=
|

Retention Bonus

QUALIFIER BONUS*
Timothy Penfield ST
Michael Sheets 945
Floyd Wiliams 65205
Jagen oung e
Fichard Jubasz SEAR. 6
Jenny Sample fEAT
Lorenm Lameko SEARAT
Shane Koester _HGFTR
Jeeph Hendersan SAELA3
Micholas Hoeting EERE]
Feiin Citizen 4613.54

Timoithy Krueger S0LIE
Angela Judsen S630.91
Edwina Taft LRI
Mathew Mealey 62025
Hrian Obert SEREEG

| Michae] Mcintosh $620851
| Malisa Hinderfitar fa2r19
| KyleCapiga 52553
Annette Malwzauy F63RA1
Toscheh Reyrinlidy S620RE
Jeannetie Jackson SR
Alexander Berman SE1E)
I Jahn Healy §418,17
| Brandon Teter ]
Hichard Flores h1456
Alex ionzales S0
Rabert Hamiktan _SE0057
Susan dohniton SEORAS
Jeffrey Divedia SROE1E
Michelle O'Brien S605.00
Pat Alessi 560624
Thermas Marciod AE24
Tarnd Jenzen SE0ETT
Glenn Deasey 460568
Creret Tam ST
Chad Mefl 601,52
Kerneth Eichanlauly L3055
Democrans Fashalidis 459539
Dharek Sandilands [AUEES]
Mick Podhradsky 59254
Michack Quark 39226
Digwrne Kanteh FA0R 00
Frank Segalotto 350109
Stephen Perotti SaRRAT
Martin Flores FREEIT
Mlatthew Watian S5EENE
Janet Torres, 586,47
Shawn Jakowizuk S5E1.04
[ean Bawman S5ENLAS
Thamas Vanlsdal 57964
Deburah Walsh $57958
Rajiv Fankhania L1 A
Andrew Leggett S50
Amit Garg .00
Fatrick Metlicle $570.14
Kewin Kelky §56594
Matchell Clem F307.16
Cassiies Caron 6703
Trisha Sheplernd 56644
furika Sanders ERICEH
Shialin Patel 556134
Tamy Khattavong 456107
JordonTait 3150
Wamrick Ekwueme S5E00T
Fatrick Mazerolbe 551860
Caleh Smith L4930
| Tirnothy Ericson 8L
| Rodney Ward M
Zulfikar Bhukera P TIRE]
Johan Elking 46770
Isola jenas 46647
Bramdan Pleasant 40625
Michaet Dupree LRI
lames Flatcher 40152
Defia Alanso 11T
Theddore Greer 960,76
Phil Carneron 355,81
| Benjamin Vondrak SA1%61
| Erck Hodrlguez 4107

QUALIFIER BONUS*
John Mueddu S5 |
Elizabeth Dz L4158
Basrmard Foster WILET
Fauline Fudf S48
Joseph Salutric WL TE
Faul Manley 1.5
Brian Leavy Hins
Andrew MoGoaffey “103
Steven Frechuku 4R 16
Danielle Murmeste A0FET |
Nathanial Gray 0056
Denise Veal Salr4n
Rayon Matthews S400.90
Jocelyn Higa A800.21
Jarmes Hannett S150,08
Jack Eschelbenger 430065
Chistopher Wakefield 430845
tanells Dayis $307.47 |
Adeyem| Finnih 10653
Guy Tomiinsan §306.32
Lavpren Sirmg 337
Aylana Santana 330434
Julie Sarmiento e |
Sara Welch S366.36
Kyte Ghedatte S310.2%
Mielissa VanHorn S310.58
Kale Baalekahi 5118.36
Kby Paul T £H5.21
Lateefah Gaines 531836
Ciaren Diater EETERE]
Denise Batts 316
Tazeph Smon 531134
Sherry Punch .
Christagher Campbell 531082
Erin Mayer A30850
Nichell Bautechia S350
Fayrnond Pugh 30782
Galdbe Wels S107.8E
Sharna Melson 4306,57
Justine Limber-Sapansk 530511
Mohamrnad Ebadi S04
Dhawidd Kinsella $304.06
Jassica Hince L1010 B3
Peter Pedersen LS LILE
Andre Nilsson-Hugao 430173
funnar Hiemphireys 02|
Kirnger Marris A |
Christina Meyers §20660 |
Payton Inwin 520635
Gigeanni Micolini J205.58
Brandon Davis $EH.30
Mefissa Wheatley 5220
Jared Stauffer L5065
Ann Eright ST
Charlie Kolajso SI90.06
Fatrica fiyan SH1 |
Daniel Launius L8750
Thewrins Chiaffee S50
Chares Erlwands WAL
FogerDue [
Paul Curgio LR
Denise Catta SITRET
Dravidd Belk R4
Lee Hostetter A
Fhillip Sharp SR
Patricia Williams SaTLER
Omar Deladruz S5
James May IRAT
Michael Schedl SHART
Linda O'Connelh SHEE
Erna Powell S0
Heett darmes 373,10
Richard Szankin SIEE |
John Richards L
Terrance Clagk LM
Brandan Lester 5271
Martin Bastarache 2176
Christogher Ball 52006
Kristy Marnula 320677
Phillip Carnire IEEAT |
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QUALIFIER BONUS*|
Juan Resandez 526552
Michele Duncan S26.07
Omar Meding 526381
Livits Mercea §26L45 |
Leroy Dunlag 520188 |
Scott Crabb S360T1 |
Adam Frantz SHELG1 |
Cofleen Charles SHEAT |
S Sohn SIELIT |
Tammy Clayton S48 |
Judyth Rodriguez 12545 [
Sergey Sagan 25405 |
Jon Rin $25368 |
Jahn Elgert 325136 |
Leslyn Vigsa 528102
Daniedle fntins 425066
Darin Hershfeldt SEI0.AE
Makoegha Thomad 511154
Damniel Hobsen $190.57
Mike Smajda $197.95
Sarmel Brown 9z
Webver Rhyrner §19539
Yung Chow §10555 |
Landan Sheard 51950 |
Patrick Sullivan S0 |
Annrmarie Adams 514,08 |
Teresa Lara 193,25
Guy Albrecht S160.35 |
Mary Attie MM
Angela Johnsan $1817 |
Jonathan Winesett .00
Lodi Cohen 1M |
Richand LePare s 8
Edhwand MoCrea $I87.03 ‘
Daniel Cucuteant 18652
Mark Beckdord = Sl1Bkda |
Jack Dayne S1BL95 |
Sabrina Vacani 518151
o Diavis $1E0ET |
Richeryl Cage §179.5
Faul Porter s |
William Cook s |
Drenise Taylor e |
Miaria Hastwick ana |
Chad Niernann 1909
Jazsan Mayer FAIRE ]
Laisann Hafley 1759
Mario Chavez SR
hustin Greenfickd $17431
Olivia Godloy S1M62
Terrance Roughton 51461
Anthony Kaufman 574 |
Ashly Plumhaff $172.0; |
Kimberly Cormeil 7053
John Hadayia 17196
William Gattis_ S8
Rabert DiGaspan MR
Brett Harper 08 |
Juan Migves ki
Gwaendolyn Brailsford-Cato B E
Seot Daran SHER
Matt Dattilia S18EM
Wen Ki S16852
Anchrew Dudgean STEL1
Matthew Berry S160.348
Riobers Hertel 18513 |
Kimberly Lafiosa S1ELTS
Wada Charles §163.00
Micodas Brown $162.97
Marchew Boutwell $161.9%
Dematrius Casrall 1616 |
Ralf Morstat S8
Carlos Alcantar 10103

Total Bonus Paid Out .
5444,637.40




